## **Form 605**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

To Company N	lame/Scheme	RIVE	A RES	OURLES L	TD	**			
ACN/ARSN	IN 19 992 175								
1. Details of s	substantial holde	er(1)							
Name ACN/ARSN (if a	pplicable)	R	OBERT	ANDREW	JEWSON				
The holder cease substantial holder. The previous not the	er on tice was given to th	the company on $\frac{\frac{3}{7}}{\frac{7}{10}}$	3/17						
2. Changes in	n relevant intere	sts							
		ange in the nature of, a relevan d to give a substantial holding n			3) in voting securities o	f the company or scheme, since the			
	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected			
		REFER TO							
		APPENDIX A							
			ociates of, or have ch	anged the nature of their associa	tion (7) with, the subst	antial holder in relation to voting			
	Name and ACN	I/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of	Nature of association					
			l l						
4. Addresses The addresses of	of persons named ir	n this form are as follows:							
	Name		Address		111 In In 111 In				
	ROBERT	ANDEW JEWS	on 1/	LOOLLARD EST PERTH, L	IE ST 1A 6005	**			
Signature									
	print na	me ROBERT	ANDREL	w TEWION capacit	у				
	sign he	ere M	h	date (	33 / 03 / 2	.017			
		Y							

### APPENDIX A:

### **RIVA RESOURCES LTD**

#### ACN 119 992 175

### ITEM 2: CHANGES IN RELEVANT INTEREST

This Appendix A of 1 page is referred to in form 605 (Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder), the last notice was lodged on the 7/12/16, Robert Andrew Jewson has disposed of the following shares in Riva Resources Ltd and has ceased to be a substantial shareholder through the dilution resulting from Riva Resources Ltd recently completed capital raising.

Date	Туре	Security	Units	<b>Gross Consideration</b>
12/01/2017	Sell	RIR	1,050,000	\$25,950
13/01/2017	Sell	RIR	1,000,000	\$25,000
16/01/2017	Sell	RIR	656,382	\$17,879
		Total	2,706,382	No. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10

Robert Andrew Jewson

03/03/17

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

To Company N	ame/Scheme	R	IVA	RESO	rries	LTI	)	
ACN/ARSN			ALN	119	992	175		
1. Details of s	substantial hol	der(1)						
Name ACN/ARSN (if a	nnliachla)		PETER	Ron	20 41	ANNI		
ACIVANSIV (II a	ррпсавіе)							
The holder cease substantial holder			24/2/17					
	the previous notice was given to the company on he previous notice was dated $\frac{7}{12}$							
2. Changes in	n relevant inte	rests						
Particulars of ea substantial hold	ch change in, or er was last requi	change in the nature of, a red to give a substantial l	a relevant interest ( nolding notice to th	(2) of the subs ne company or	scheme are as follow	WS:		of the company or scheme, since the
	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature change		Consideration given in relation to change(5)		Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		REFER TO						
Į		APPENDIX A						
	o have become a company or sche	me are as follows:	to be associates of	, or have chan	ged the nature of the	eir association	n (7) with, the subs	tantial holder in relation to voting
	Name and A	CN/ARSN (if applicable)		Nature of a	ssociation			
·								
4. Addresses								
The addresses of	of persons named	I in this form are as follow	vs:					
	Name			Address				
	PETER	Romeo G	IANNI	-11	G430	Y PLAC	E, HAN	INAN'S, WA,
Signature								
	print	name PETE	ROME	o GIA	INNI	capacity		
	sign l	here $\widehat{PR}$	9	4		date	13 11	7
		J	1				×	

### APPENDIX A:

### **RIVA RESOURCES LTD**

### ACN 119 992 175

#### ITEM 2: CHANGES IN RELEVANT INTEREST

This Appendix A of 1 page is referred to in form 605 (Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder), the last notice was lodged on the 7/12/16, Peter Romeo Gianni has disposed of the following shares in Riva Resources Ltd.

Date	Type	Security	Units	<b>Gross Consideration</b>
24/02/2017	Sell	RIR	4,000,000	\$120,000
16/01/2017	Sell	RIR	3,000,000	\$82,000
12/01/2017	Sell	RIR	1,000,000	\$26,000
		Total	8,000,000	

Peter Romeo Gianni

1/3/17

605

### **Form 605**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

To_ Company Name/Scheme	RIVA 6	2650 nl	CUBS	LIMI18. 75	D	- III			
ACN/ARSN	119	992		75					
1. Details of substantial holder(1)				4					
Name	SHANDONG	THI	SHAN	SUNLAGAT	Clovil Ca	ymany	LIMI		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)									
					("SHAN	000NG	6 lout		
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	2/	317							
The previous notice was given to the co	ompany on 7/1	12/16							
The previous notice was dated	911	2116							
2. Changes in relevant interests									
•				E .					
Particulars of each change in, or change substantial holder was last required to					) in voting securities o	of the company or so	heme, since the		
	Person whose	Nature of		Consideration	Class (6) and	Person's votes			
1 - 3	relevant interest changed	change (4)		given in relation to change(5)	number of securities	affected	E .		
2/3/17/5	HANDONG-GERUP	OFFM	WW69	\$3,503,111	affected 116,770,384	116,771	1 3011		
L[5/17] 2	HALLONGO BEILL	SALO		8 2, 907, 113	F-PO	110/77	2,109		
		- ,0		Line					
3. Changes in association									
The persons who have become associa interests in the company or scheme are		ociates of, or l	have changed	the nature of their associat	ion (7) with, the subs	antial holder in rela	ition to voting		
L N LAGNUAG	2011 (15 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	- 1 5							
Name and ACN/AF	CSN (it applicable)	N:	ature of asso	ciation					
						•			
4. Addresses									
The addresses of persons named in thi	is form are as follows:								
Name		A	Address						
SHANDONF GROWP			CHINA CETY SHANDONG PROVINCE CHINA 27100						
		(	S HAN DO	out Plovid	ove thi	NA 271	00]		
Signature		90							
-	print name Tim Sun capacity								
sign here		<u> </u>		data	2131	<i>ا</i> -7			
Sign flere	6	/2		uate	21 11				

## Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

To Company Name/Scheme	RIVA RE	sources l	TD						
ACN/ARSN	PCN 110	7 992 17	\$						
1. Details of substantial holder				I.					
Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	SILKTREE IN 057 031873	VESTMENTS PTM	CTD ATT PETCH	VASSILEAF SUPERF	عل				
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on The previous notice was given to to the previous notice was dated	3 /3 /17 19 /10/16								
2. Changes in relevant intere	-1								
Particulars of each change in, or ch substantial holder was last require	nange in the nature of, a relevant interes d to give a substantial holding notice to	t (2) of the substantial holder or a the company or scheme are as fo	n associate (3) in voting securities llows:	of the company or scheme, since the					
Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed  CEASING TO RESTREE	given in re to change	elation number of securities affected	Person's votes affected					
	DUE TO PLACE	EMENT DILU	TION						
3. Changes in association									
The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:									
Name and ACI	N/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association							
4. Addresses									
The addresses of persons named in	n this form are as follows:								
Name SILIATRAS	E INVESTMENTS P/C THER VASSILISTE S/P	Address	2015 BULSWE	100 100					
Signature									
print na	ame PETER VASS	SILEPF	capacity DIRE	90R					
sign ho	ere Pasulal		date 3 / 3 / 1	7					
	Υ ]								